ONTARIO UNIVERSITY ASSOCIATION BADMINTON FINALS

Queen's University, Kingston 

February 14 & 15, 2003


Finals

Toronto versus McMaster

Men's Singles

1. Samuel Lam (Toronto) defeated Kokkee Chen (McMaster)






17-16, 12-15, 15-10

2. Stephen Lau (Toronto) defeated John Durdan (McMaster )






15-7, 15-12

3. Mike Glenney (Toronto) defeated Mike Thich (McMaster)






15-3, 10-15, 15-12

Women's Singles

1. Edith Chow (Toronto) defeated Melissa Noch (McMaster)






11-1, 11-4

2. Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Laura Fuller (McMaster)






11-1, 11-6

3. Erin Parkes (McMaster) defeated Anca Gaspar (Toronto)






5-11, 11-3, 11-3

Men's Doubles

1. Denis Daly & Alex Green (Toronto) defeated Mike Thich & Tim Dalseg (McMaster) 


15-12, 15-12

2. Stephen Lau & Gordon Chiu (Toronto) defeated John Durdan & Chris Barnes (McMaster)


15-9, 15-7

Women's Doubles

1. Edith Chow & Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Melissa Nock & Laura Fuller (McMaster)


11-1, 11-3

2. Jessica Shiu & Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Erin Parkes & Maria Labuda (McMaster)


11-0, 11-0

Mixed Doubles

1. Gordon Chiu & Ling Ho (Toronto) defeated Chris Barnes & Lara Alves (McMaster)


11-1, 11-0

Overall Team Result

University
Matches Won
Matches Lost
Games   Won
Games    Lost
Points Scored
Points Allowed

Toronto
10
1
21
4
297
174

McMaster
3
8
5
19
174
265

Semi Finals
Toronto versus York

Men's Singles

1. Daniel Woo (York) defeated Samuel Lam (Toronto) 






11-15, 15-6, 15-6

2. Stephen Lau (Toronto) defeated Alex Crizzle (York)






15-11, 15-7

3. Mike Glenney (Toronto) defeated Terrance Lam (York)





15-6, 15-11

Women's Singles

1. Edith Chow (Toronto) defeated Cheryl Tanaka (York)





11-4, 11-5

2. Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Isabella Irrcher (York)





11-2, 11-0

3. Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Lindsay Anderson (York)





11-3, 11-7

Men's Doubles

1. Daniel Woo & Andrew Chin (York) defeated Alex Green & Denis Daly (Toronto)


15-13, 15-10

2. Stephen Lau & Gordon Chiu (Toronto) defeated Alex Crizzle & Terrance Lam (York)

15-8, 15-12

Women's Doubles

1. Edith Chow & Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Sophie Jutras & Cheryl Tanaka (York) 

11-6, 11-2

2. Jessica Shiu & Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Lindsay Anderson & Vane Kugavaratharajah (York)11-2, 11-4

Mixed Doubles

1. Andrew Chin & Sophie Jutras (York) defeated Denis Daly & Karen Li (Toronto) 


11-2, 11-8

Overall Team Result

University
Matches Won
Matches Lost
Games   Won
Games    Lost
Points Scored
Points Allowed

Toronto
8
3
17
6
250
183

York
3
8
6
17
183
250

